

ORDER BELOW EXH. 67

Today, the matter is taken on board by an application at Exhibit 66. The applicant, originally accused no. 5, pointed out that his application at Exhibit 54 was granted on August 29, 2024. However, that order incorrectly recorded his name as **Ashfaq Shami Sheikh** instead of **Asif Rahmatullah Sheikh**. Therefore, the applicant requests that the necessary amendment be made to the original order.

2. Upon review of the record, it is clear that the application at Exhibit 54 was submitted by accused no. 5, Asif Rahmatullah Sheikh. This application was granted by the court. The record shows that the name of accused no. 1, Ashfaq Shami Sheikh, was mistakenly written in paragraph 1 and operative part B of the order, instead of the applicant's name. This error requires correction.

3. Therefore, the following order is issued: The application is granted, and the necessary correction is made to the order at Exhibit 54 accordingly.

Date: 01/01/2025

(Santosh R. Bharad)
J.M.F.C., Saoner